54,7%39)

Recording Requested by &

Whe

FNMA 1660499631

HSL

o

FL 32256
ial Loans Department

12076136

Q: [Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

US Recordings, Inc.

2925 Country Drive Ste 201
St. Paul, MN 55117

This

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

Loan Modification Agreement (‘“Agreement”), made this July 14,'2{]00 between CHARLES W.

WOOD, JR., AN UNMARRIED PERSON (Borrower”) and HOMESIDE LENDING, INC.,

(“Lender’), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the Security
Instrument”), dated July 19, 1993 securing the original principal sum of U.S. § 390 000,00 and recorded as

BOOK 1993 ON PAGE 22679 RECORDED ON AUGUST 2, 1993, of the Land Records of SHELBY

County, ALABAMA ., and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the

“Property”, located at 3212 BROOK HIGHLAND TRACE, BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35242 the
real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 25, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF BROOK HIGHLAND, 1°" SECTOR, AS
RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 12, PAGE 62 1 & B, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY
COUNTY, ALABAMA.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument)”:

1.

3.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

As of AUGUST 1, 2000, the amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the ~Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $ 171,931.35, consisting of the amount (s)

loaned to the Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the

Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of
8.625%, from AUGUST 1, 2000. The Borrower promises to make

monthly paymeénts of principal and interest of U.S. § 1 434,48 and beginning on the ¢
day of SEPTEMBER 2000 continuing thereafter onthe same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid in full. If on AUGUST 1, 2023 (the “Maturity Date”), the

Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date. The Borrower wiil

make such payments at HOMESIDE LENDING INC.7255 Baymeadows Way, Jacksonville, FL,
32256 or such other place as the Lender may require.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest
in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’s
prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums

Form 3179 2/88 pagelof 3



4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agr

secured by this Security Instrument.

1f the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
y all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower
d, the lender may invoke any remedies

within which the Borrower must pa
fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this perio
Instrument without further notice or demand or the Borrower.

permitted by this Security
eements, and requirements of the
¢’s covenants and agreements 1o

nt, including without limitation, the Borrowe
e premiums, assessments, eSCrow items, impounds, and all
e Security Instrument; however, the

bligated to make under th
11 and void, as of the date specified in

Security Instrume
make all payments of taxes, insuranc

other payments that the Borrower is O
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, nu
paragraph No. 1 above:
and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
f interest payable under the

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note
ge or adjustment in the rate o

implementing, or relating to, any chan
Note; and
able rate rider or other instrument or document that 1s
ated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjust
fixed to, wholly or partially incorpor
' d provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

od or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understo
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this

nt will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender
e terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this

Agreement, the Note and Security Instrume
and comply with , all of th

will be bound by,
Agreement.
(Seal)
Borrower
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
STATE OF: Alabama )
}
COUNTY OF; Jefferson 3
undersigned personally appeared

On 7/20/0C  before me a Notary Public in and for said State, the
| Tharles W. Wood, Jr.
wn to me (or provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s)
strument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they

orbersonally kno
;. Whose nafiie (s) is/are subscribed to the within in
| _‘f > f‘cﬂl‘:lé ;ai‘ne in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature (5) on the
;’w meniiiig " $on (s), or the et ity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.
2 WIBRESSMORAND ANDA fICIAL SEAL
R
g 2 q5 2 Na da Apidby
;}fﬂ < 3 T (Fype or Print)
” _’.*.‘_,, - U;_‘-.‘x
My icomrigsion exp ires 1-19-2002
Form 3179 2/88 page2of 3

Family -- Fannie Mae Uniform Insttument

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -- Single




HomeSide Lending, Inc
7255 Baymeadows Way,
Jacksnnvi le, Florida 32256

Wssista nt Vice President)

Fitness GHRISTOPHER 1 EPPS

STATE OF: FLORIDA}
COUNTY OF: DUVAL]}

on (Assistant Secretary)

[ hereby certify that on this day before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to
take acknowledgments, personally appeared D. Keene and Robyn Watsons 10 e known as Assistant Vice

President and Assistant Secretary, respectively of HomeSide Lending, Inc., and severally acknowledged
before me that they executed the same as such officers in the same and on behalf of said corpo

ration.
official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this M of M

NﬂTW PLE.B STATE OF LORIDA

1/ . My Commission expites: wmm a;mmmm
Prepared by: CATHRYN COURTNEY, HomeSide Lending, Inc.
7255 Baymeadows Way, Jacksonville, Florida 32256
AR
U65678327-01
MORTGAGE MODIFIC
US Recordings
7803

-
000
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -- Single Family -- Fﬂwﬁlﬁae ﬁlﬁ‘cﬁn Instrument Form 3179 2/88 page3of 3




